NN/ N

~T
1

rrrrr

)

A NON JUDICIAL S

....... TN ‘,_
AV 3
dorg AT e

gt Pl
?A-;/ o Fo-52/96
f 14 sz Fre s
ﬂ Bty ww).

SUPPLEMENTRY AGREEMENT FOR AGREEMENT

ement No.- £2.38%...... S.B.D. day of year- 20.23..24°9
. This Agreement, made the 4.22. date of ,29/ .«?/.2 between the Executive
Engir%cer, RWD Works Division Manihari, District- Katihar on behalf of Government of

Bihag (hereinafter called ‘The Employer’) on the one part and Arun Kumar Singh,
Dawath, Rohtas. (hereinafter called ‘The Contractor’ on the Other Part).

Whereas the Employer desirous that the contractor execute . Construction of Road

From Part A- T05 To Belrahi, Part B- Ct.mst. of HL Bridge 4x14.5m Span with
Approach Road 100m at Ch. 586m” Under MMGSY (here in after called “the Works™)
and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for execution and completion of
such work and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs.- 6,24,58,178.00 (Six
Crore Twenty Four Lac Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight Only) The
revision has been effected due to revision of G.S.T. (from 12% to 18%) for the above said
work. All other condition shall remain the same as before. (Main Agreement Amount

Valu%- 5,88,86,902.00 Vide Agreement No.- 08/SBD/2022-23)

8 @/@f\.}

h P Y =
T _‘..-.-ugllr 4= !‘:_1‘?}‘-‘ 1!:‘-'--r

¥ GUULYS =0 = ment
gral VWi :

-é’vﬁ"” %/ Vy 7 ey Nanihar
i

I 2210

.
- e

TEES



